TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intermetro Industries Corporation		02/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metro Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	651 N. Washington Street
City:	Wilkes-Barre
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18705
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3143585	IPOINT
Registration Number:	3153108	FLO HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	1403925	LIONVILLE
Registration Number:	3582160	BASE 25
Registration Number:	3578505	BASE 45
Registration Number:	3578508	SUPPLY TOWER
Registration Number:	3836298	MEDDISPENSE
Registration Number:	3578507	COMBO TOWER
Registration Number:	3578506	BASE 72

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122182200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-218-2100
Email: cgarcia@fchs.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0042 0.00 31435

900247851

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue 0	Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 1290 Avenue Of The Americas New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0648B.T00000.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Hiney		
Signature:	/Jessica Hiney/		
Date:	02/25/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment intermetro to metro#page1.tif source=assignment intermetro to metro#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intermetro Industries Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 651 N. Washington Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18705 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively the "Trademarks") and;

WHEREAS, Metro Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, located and doing business at 651 N. Washington Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18705 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to

Assignor by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to

Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the
goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Signed at	WILKES-	BARRE PENNSYLVANI,	4 this	18	day of February, 2013.
		State			_ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

By:

Name:

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0044

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Application No.
IPOINT	U.S. Reg. No. 3143585
FLO HEALTHCARE	U.S. Reg. No. 3153108
LIONVILLE	U.S. Reg. No. 1403925
BASE 25	U.S. Reg. No. 3582160
BASE 45	U.S. Reg. No. 3578505
SUPPLY TOWER	U.S. Reg. No. 3578508
MEDDISPENSE	U.S. Reg. No. 3836298
COMBO TOWER	U.S. Reg. No. 3578507
BASE 72	U.S. Reg. No. 3578506

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 02/25/2013